CERTIFICATE

OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that this official notice appeared in the Daily Commercial News on:

March 31, 2023

City of Toronto

1779-1791 St. Clair Avenue West, Toronto

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: All labour, material and equipment for the supply and installation of Electrical Systems

To the above premises was substantially performed on: March 17, 2023

Date certificate signed: March 28, 2023

Name of owner: Scout Condos Limited Partnership

Address for service: 200 King Street West, Suite 1602, Toronto, ON M5H 3T4

Name of contractor: Panson Electrical Services Ltd.

Address for service: 81 Healey Road, Bolton, Ontario L7E 5A8

Identification of premises for preservation of liens: All of Lot 3, part of Lots 1, 2 and 4 and part of Lane (closed by By-Law No. 1796-2019 as in Instrument No. AT5569877), Registered Plan 141 and part of Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Registered Plan 612, designated as PARTS 4 to 22 inclusive on Reference Plan 66R-33109

Publication date: March 31, 2023

Form ID: <u>F9-46636</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-46636</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice